Profit/(loss)

attributable to:

Equity holders of the

Company
(406,881) 1,732,655 1,155 (209,914) (405,726) 1,522,741

Non-controlling

interests

37,503

75,374

691

(625)

38,194

74,749
Total comprehensive

income/(cost)

attributable to:

Equity holders of the

Company

(623,293)

1,625,819

1,155

(209,914)

(622,138)

1,415,905

Non-controlling

interests

37,503

75,374

691

(625)

38,194

74,749
Earnings/(loss) per

share

Basic and diluted

earnings per ordinary

share (in RUB)

(0.010)

0.041

-

(0.005)

(0.010)

0.036

PJSC «IDGC of Centre»

Notes to the Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial statements

for the three and six months ended 30 June 2021 (unaudited)

In thousands of Russian Rubles, unless otherwise stated

13

2   Basis of preparation of consolidated financial statements (continued)

Interim Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows for the six months ended 30 June 2020

For the six months ended 30 June 2020

 As previously

reported  Effect of change  As restated

Profit before income tax  2,156,152  (2,081)  2,154,071

Depreciation and amortization of fixed assets, right-

of-use assets and intangible assets

5,720,066  (197)  5,719,869

Cash flows from operating activities before

changes in working capital and provisions

9,651,410  -  9,651,410

Cash flows from operating activities before

income taxes and interest paid

9,169,994  -  9,169,994

Interim Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2020

30 June 2020

As previously

reported  Effect of change  As restated

Property, plant and equipment 93,747,788  (536,037)  93,211,751

Total non-current assets 99,832,198  (536,037)  99,296,161

Total assets 120,296,103  (536,037)  119,760,066

Retained earnings 43,691,925  (303,574)  43,388,351
Total equity attributable to equity holders of the

Company 46,743,135  (303,574)  46,439,561

Non-controlling interest 1,060,169  (128,778)  931,391

Total equity 47,803,304  (432,352)  47,370,952

Deferred tax liabilities 4,241,536  (103,685)  4,137,851

Total non-current liabilities 42,188,982  (103,685)  42,085,297

Total equity and liabilities 120,296,103  (536,037)  119,760,066

3 Significant accounting policies

The key accounting policies and accounting methods used by the Group are consistent with those described

in the audited consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2020.

4 Measurement of fair value

A number of the Group’s accounting policies and disclosures require the measurement of fair value for both

financial and non-financial assets and liabilities.

When measuring the fair value of an asset or liability, the Group uses observable market data as much as

possible. Fair values are categorized into different levels in a fair value hierarchy based on the inputs used in